‘ AUG.10.1999 11:46AM  COBB & EBIN P.A.
Division of Corporations htps!HeoTs:
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations

Public Access System
Katherine Harrig, Secratary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

frbotrrrra

Note: Please print this page and uvse it as a cover sheet. Type the fax andit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

'.::{0 T ss'?ﬁos.statfﬁ.%s/rfmiptyeﬁlcovr.exe

(((ET99000019824 4)))
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.
Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To:
Division of Coxporations
Fax Number 4 (850)922-4003
From:
Acscount Name i JOBB % EBIN P.A. -
Account Numbexr : 110670000080 — o
Phone + (305)377-0223 ,Z‘_b;ng e
Fax Numbel : [305)377-0224 gc‘_\, R |
IE 5 m
=
gt — (2
S . 9
FT I, —
= S T
QL ~ m
-~ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT @ =
Name : M JH
Availabili
iy HALLEL REALTY LTD.
Document
Examiner i .
Updater p(q% - a\D ij , T
i ) T e e e TG T T g e g
Sggf“:: Certificate of Status 1
Y -] [(:‘.Erﬁﬁ'ed Copy 1
Acknowiedgement R s I 03 J
; W, P. Veerifyer ] $113.75 t

10f2

B/1OMY 11:24 AM




. AUG.18.1999 11:46AM COBB & EBIN P.A. NO.s23 P.274
, -

f199000019824 4

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTINER SHIP
OF
HALLEL REALTY, LTD.

- RECITALS

A.  Pursuant to that certain Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Parmership filed with the
Florida Department of State on September 4, 1998, document number A93000002065, Hallel Realty,
Ltd., a limited partnership, was formed pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniforn
Limited Partnership Act {the "Limited Partnership”), having as its sole géneral pariner Dalfen
Fountain Oaks Enterprises Inc., a Canadian corporation (the "General Partner”),

B. Pursuant to that certain Amendment 10 Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership
of Hallel Realty, Ltd,, dated as of July 30, 1999, the partners of the Parinership have agreed to amend
the Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Limited Partnership as set forth herein.

AMENDMENT

The General Partner, acting as the general partner of the Limited Partnership, hereby adopts
the following First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership for the Limited Partnership:

A, Covenants Relating to Loan from L.J. Melody & Company,

The following covenants shall be in effect and shall not be modified for so long as
thr: loan from L.J. Melody & Company, its successors and/or assigns, to the Limited Partnership in
the approximate amount of $11,500,000.00 (such loan, as medified, increased, amended, or
extended, is hereinafter called the "Loan"} shall remain in existence and unpaid:

1 The Limited Partmership shall not own any asset other than the real property
described in Exhibit A annexed hereto together with all improvements and fixtures thereto and all
related tangible and intangible personal property (the "Property”).

2. The Limited Partnership shall not engage in any business other than those
necessary for the ownership, management or operation of the Property. Any business transactions
with any general partner or affiliate of the Limited Partnership or any affiliate of any general partner
of the Limited Partnership shall be entered into upon terms and conditions that are intrinsically fair
and substantially similar to those that would be available on an arms-length basis with third parties
other than an affiliate of the Partnership or the general partner or an affiliate of the general partner
or the Limited Partnership.

INTCOLALFENFOUNTATNFACLE. wpd HS99000019824 4.




- RUG.18.1939 11:46AM COBB & EBIN P.A. NO.&B83 P.3-4

H9900001982474

3 The Limited Partnership shall not ingur any indebtedness for money borrowed,
secured or unsecured, direct or contingent (including guaranteeing any obligation), other than the
Loan,

4. The Limited Partnership shall not make any loans or advances to any third
party {(including any affiliate of the Limited Partnership or any general partner or principal or an
affiliate of any general partner or principal of the Limited Partnership).

5. The Limited Partnership shall conduct and operate its business as prasently
conducted and operated. -

6. The Limited Partnership shall maintain books and records and bank accounts
separate from those of its affiliates, including its general partners.

7. The Limited Partnership shall be, and at all times shall hold itself out to the
public as, a legal entity separate and distinct from any other entity (including any affiliate thereof,
including any general partner or any affiliate of any general partner of the Limited Partnership).

8. The Limited Partnership shall file its own tax returns.

9. The Limited Partnership shall maintain adequate capital for the normal
obligations reasonably forgseeable in a business of its size and character and in light of its
contemplated business operations.

10,  The Limited Partnership shall not seek or consent to the dissolution or
. winding up, in whole or in part, of the Partnership.

11.  The Limited Partnership shzll not commingle the funds and other assets of the
Partnership with those of any general partner of the Partnership, any affiliate of a general partner of
the Partnership or any other person.

B. Business Address and Mailing Address, The business address and matling address

of the Limited Partnership (which formerly was 8479 Place Devonshire, Ville Mont-Royal, Quebec
HAP 185, Canada) is hereby changed to be as follows:

4444 Ste-Catherine cuest
Suite 100

Westmount H3Z 1R2 Quebec
CANADA

ISTCODALFENFOUNTAINEACLP.wod H99000019824 4



- AUG.12.1999 11:47aM COEB & EEIN P.A. NO.eB3 P.4-4

H99000019824 4

3. General Partner. The business address of the General Partner is amended 1o be as
follows:

4444 Ste-Catherine ouest

Suire 100 .
Westmount H3Z 1R2 Quebec
CANADA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Pertner, as the sole general partner of the Limited
Partnership, has execnted the foregoing First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership in
accordance with Fla. Stat, Chapter 620.

Dated as of July ___, 1999,

DALFEN FOUNTAIN OAKS
ENTERPRISES, INC., a Capadian
corporation, as general partner

By: :- &Z;gﬂlzﬁ

Murray Dalfen, %

HY9000019824 2.
FATOODALFENMEOUNTADNFACLE.wpd




